

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX . QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Moreno & Nelson Const. Corp.		Total Site Services		Allstar Construction Group, Inc.		Columbia River Plumb dba Columbia River Exc.		Tapani, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	SCHEDULE A - ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION (Section 2)														
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 71,552.75	\$ 71,552.75	\$ 28,485.00	\$ 28,485.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,191.42	\$ 7,191.42	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,593.00	\$ 13,593.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
4	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,708.32	\$ 1,708.32	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,978.00	\$ 4,978.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
5	FLAGGERS & SPOTTERS (Minimum Bid \$36.06)	300	HRS	\$ 46.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 55.88	\$ 16,764.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 70.49	\$ 21,147.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 14,400.00
6	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,989.31	\$ 1,989.31	\$ 15,540.75	\$ 15,540.75	\$ 8,652.00	\$ 8,652.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
7	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY STAKING	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 10,976.00	\$ 10,976.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
8	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,421.50	\$ 6,421.50	\$ 7,580.50	\$ 7,580.50	\$ 10,951.00	\$ 10,951.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
9	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION	1	LS	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 865.39	\$ 865.39	\$ 1,012.08	\$ 1,012.08	\$ 1,047.00	\$ 1,047.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
10	ASPHALT SAW CUTTING	1,235	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,852.50	\$ 1.98	\$ 2,445.30	\$ 0.80	\$ 988.00	\$ 2.78	\$ 3,433.30	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 617.50
11	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	1,620	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 5.76	\$ 9,331.20	\$ 13.47	\$ 21,821.40	\$ 13.50	\$ 21,870.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 3,807.00
12	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL (Including Saw Cuts)	66	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 10.38	\$ 685.08	\$ 4.51	\$ 297.66	\$ 11.67	\$ 770.22	\$ 12.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 198.00
13	CONCRETE LANDSCAPE CURB REMOVAL (Including Saw Cuts)	23	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 7.83	\$ 180.09	\$ 9.76	\$ 224.48	\$ 5.60	\$ 128.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 49.45


ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX . QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Moreno & Nelson Const. Corp.		Total Site Services		Allstar Construction Group, Inc.		Columbia River Plumb dba Columbia River Exc.		Tapani, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
14	SIDEWALK/DRIVEWAY REMOVAL	243	SY	\$ 27.00	\$ 6,561.00	\$ 13.66	\$ 3,319.38	\$ 4.08	\$ 991.44	\$ 25.06	\$ 6,089.58	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 1,640.25
15	REMOVE & DISPOSE CONCRETE (Existing Private Driveways & Sidewalks)	85	SY	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 14.11	\$ 1,199.35	\$ 9.27	\$ 787.95	\$ 25.24	\$ 2,145.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 552.50
16	TREE REMOVAL 12-Inch TO 18-Inch (Includes Stump)	4	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 539.40	\$ 2,157.60	\$ 696.95	\$ 2,787.80	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00
17	TREE REMOVAL over 18-Inch (Includes Stump)	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,957.75	\$ 1,957.75	\$ 1,811.59	\$ 1,811.59	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 635.00
18	REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING CATCH BASIN	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 369.44	\$ 738.88	\$ 204.45	\$ 408.90	\$ 281.33	\$ 562.66	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
19	REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING SD PIPE	22	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 17.65	\$ 388.30	\$ 8.51	\$ 187.22	\$ 26.84	\$ 590.48	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 20.75	\$ 456.50
20	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (Including Haul)	674	CY	\$ 34.00	\$ 22,916.00	\$ 27.75	\$ 18,703.50	\$ 29.82	\$ 20,098.68	\$ 46.05	\$ 31,037.70	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,132.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 11,626.50
21	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	10	CY	\$ 48.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 96.59	\$ 965.90	\$ 49.91	\$ 499.10	\$ 21.33	\$ 213.30	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
22	ROCK EXCAVATION (If Required)	10	CY	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 135.79	\$ 1,357.90	\$ 131.63	\$ 1,316.30	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00
23	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (CSTC)	920	TON	\$ 37.00	\$ 34,040.00	\$ 31.45	\$ 28,934.00	\$ 17.82	\$ 16,394.40	\$ 52.85	\$ 48,622.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 19,320.00
24	TOP COURSE GRAVEL RESTORATION (2-Inch Thick)	17	TON	\$ 41.00	\$ 697.00	\$ 65.63	\$ 1,115.71	\$ 84.69	\$ 1,439.73	\$ 142.83	\$ 2,428.11	\$ 30.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 603.50
25	HMA CLASS 1/2" PG 64-28 (2-Inch Thick)	260	TON	\$ 105.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 98.67	\$ 25,654.20	\$ 94.17	\$ 24,484.20	\$ 129.19	\$ 33,589.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 117.50	\$ 30,550.00
26	2-INCH HMA PATCHING WITH 6-INCH TOP COURSE (Behind Sidewalk)	47	SY	\$ 67.00	\$ 3,149.00	\$ 95.81	\$ 4,503.07	\$ 107.44	\$ 5,049.68	\$ 190.29	\$ 8,943.63	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,115.00
27	TRENCH PAVEMENT RESTORATION (2-Inch HMA, 6-Inch Top Course)	6	SY	\$ 62.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 665.75	\$ 3,994.50	\$ 388.46	\$ 2,330.76	\$ 326.22	\$ 1,957.32	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 816.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX . QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Moreno & Nelson Const. Corp.		Total Site Services		Allstar Construction Group, Inc.		Columbia River Plumb dba Columbia River Exc.		Tapani, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
28	2-INCH COLD MIX PATCHING	50	SY	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 20.53	\$ 1,026.50	\$ 22.20	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 49.11	\$ 2,455.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 1,475.00
29	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	1,090	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 35,970.00	\$ 22.84	\$ 24,895.60	\$ 18.31	\$ 19,957.90	\$ 33.60	\$ 36,624.00	\$ 16.94	\$ 18,464.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 21,800.00
30	CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB	187	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,236.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,992.00	\$ 25.40	\$ 4,749.80	\$ 43.04	\$ 8,048.48	\$ 14.50	\$ 2,711.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,366.00
31	6-INCH (Wide) x 6-INCH (Height) CONCRETE LANDSCAPE CURBING	12	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 26.08	\$ 312.96	\$ 13.50	\$ 162.00	\$ 46.18	\$ 554.16	\$ 13.50	\$ 162.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 252.00
32	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (DROPPED BACK, 6-Inch Thick)	386	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 17,370.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 20,844.00	\$ 37.58	\$ 14,505.88	\$ 38.69	\$ 14,934.34	\$ 24.75	\$ 9,553.50	\$ 37.00	\$ 14,282.00
33	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6.0-FT Wide)	494	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 22,724.00	\$ 25.39	\$ 12,542.66	\$ 32.05	\$ 15,832.70	\$ 22.85	\$ 11,287.90	\$ 34.50	\$ 17,043.00
34	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (7.0-FT Wide)	80	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 42.37	\$ 3,389.60	\$ 38.13	\$ 3,050.40	\$ 26.67	\$ 2,133.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00
35	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4-Inch Depth)	24	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 108.61	\$ 2,606.64	\$ 48.61	\$ 1,166.64	\$ 35.40	\$ 849.60	\$ 52.75	\$ 1,266.00
36	CONCRETE BEHIND SIDEWALK (6-Inch Depth)	89	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,675.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,230.00	\$ 140.28	\$ 12,484.92	\$ 57.24	\$ 5,094.36	\$ 44.82	\$ 3,988.98	\$ 63.75	\$ 5,673.75
37	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (Type Parallel "A", CoK STD 2-12, SHT 4)	3	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,037.89	\$ 3,113.67	\$ 348.08	\$ 1,044.24	\$ 798.00	\$ 2,394.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00
38	PEDESTRIAN RAMP - MODIFIED (Type Single Directional "A", CoK STD 2-12, SHT 4)	2	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,082.87	\$ 2,165.74	\$ 495.31	\$ 990.62	\$ 798.00	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
39	48-INCH x 24-INCH ADA TRUNCATED DOME	4	EA	\$ 195.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 124.46	\$ 497.84	\$ 252.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 190.43	\$ 761.72	\$ 252.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
40	72-INCH x 24-INCH ADA TRUNCATED DOME	2	EA	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 186.70	\$ 373.40	\$ 378.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 253.66	\$ 507.32	\$ 378.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
41	REMOVE & REINSTALL FENCE & GATES (Includes New Standard, Terminal Posts)	200	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 19.18	\$ 3,836.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 33.60	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,600.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX . QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Moreno & Nelson Const. Corp.		Total Site Services		Allstar Construction Group, Inc.		Columbia River Plumb dba Columbia River Exc.		Tapani, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
42	MAILBOX RELOCATION	6	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 226.44	\$ 1,358.64	\$ 144.46	\$ 866.76	\$ 98.62	\$ 591.72	\$ 585.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 570.00
43	FURNISH AND INSTALL SODDED LAWN (Includes 4-Inch Topsoil)	66	SY	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,518.00	\$ 24.10	\$ 1,590.60	\$ 10.88	\$ 718.08	\$ 38.68	\$ 2,552.88	\$ 10.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 594.00
44	IRRIGATION SERVICE REPAIR	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,099.20	\$ 2,099.20	\$ 6,478.00	\$ 6,478.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00
45	LANDSCAPE AND SITE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,799.20	\$ 2,799.20	\$ 6,111.00	\$ 6,111.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00
46	SOIL RESIDUAL HERBICIDE	0.63	ACRE	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 1,248.50	\$ 786.56	\$ 2,777.78	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,912.00	\$ 1,834.56	\$ 1,587.30	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 378.00
47	RECORD DRAWINGS (Minimum Bid \$500.00)	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 532.57	\$ 532.57	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,612.00	\$ 4,612.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
	SCHEDULE A SUB-TOTAL:				\$ 305,664.50		\$ 286,381.42		\$ 319,448.02		\$ 403,683.84		\$ 307,379.68		\$ 225,146.95
	SCHEDULE B - WATER (Section 4)														
1	1-INCH WATER SERVICE LINE	262	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,502.00	\$ 33.37	\$ 8,742.94	\$ 8.01	\$ 2,098.62	\$ 18.79	\$ 4,922.98	\$ 19.08	\$ 4,998.96	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,751.00
2	1-INCH STREET SERVICE ASSEMBLY	15	EA	\$ 605.00	\$ 9,075.00	\$ 481.54	\$ 7,223.10	\$ 469.82	\$ 7,047.30	\$ 427.17	\$ 6,407.55	\$ 625.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 6,675.00
3	1-INCH HOUSE SERVICE ASSEMBLY	15	EA	\$ 485.00	\$ 7,275.00	\$ 163.83	\$ 2,457.45	\$ 268.05	\$ 4,020.75	\$ 701.67	\$ 10,525.05	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3,600.00
4	REMOVE CORP STOP & CAP SADDLE	3	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 439.93	\$ 1,319.79	\$ 101.63	\$ 304.89	\$ 973.18	\$ 2,919.54	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
5	CONNECT TO NEW METER	15	EA	\$ 330.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 71.59	\$ 1,073.85	\$ 96.63	\$ 1,449.45	\$ 475.55	\$ 7,133.25	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,175.00
6	REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING WATER METER BOX	15	EA	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 71.59	\$ 1,073.85	\$ 166.43	\$ 2,496.45	\$ 153.46	\$ 2,301.90	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 1,335.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX . QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Moreno & Nelson Const. Corp.		Total Site Services		Allstar Construction Group, Inc.		Columbia River Plumb dba Columbia River Exc.		Tapani, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
7	NEW METER BOX (3/4-Inch & 1-Inch Meters)	14	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 533.50	\$ 7,469.00	\$ 555.58	\$ 7,778.12	\$ 393.76	\$ 5,512.64	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00
8	NEW METER BOX (3/4-Inch & 1-Inch Meters) with Traffic Lid	1	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 797.09	\$ 797.09	\$ 642.42	\$ 642.42	\$ 506.76	\$ 506.76	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
9	REMOVE, REPLACE AND ADJUST EXISTING "WATER" VALVE BOX	5	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 542.72	\$ 2,713.60	\$ 385.79	\$ 1,928.95	\$ 459.68	\$ 2,298.40	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,225.00
10	STORZ ADAPTER (Retro-Fit)	3	EA	\$ 285.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 322.07	\$ 966.21	\$ 222.06	\$ 666.18	\$ 428.58	\$ 1,285.74	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 795.00
11	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE for TRENCH BACKFILL	142	TON	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,544.00	\$ 23.61	\$ 3,352.62	\$ 41.23	\$ 5,854.66	\$ 18.08	\$ 2,567.36	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,556.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,343.00
12	TRENCH EXCAVATION HAUL	68	CY	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,584.00	\$ 15.55	\$ 1,057.40	\$ 124.74	\$ 8,482.32	\$ 45.13	\$ 3,068.84	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 646.00
	SCHEDULE B SUB-TOTAL:				\$ 45,810.00		\$ 38,246.90		\$ 42,770.11		\$ 49,450.01		\$ 126,539.96		\$ 30,045.00
	8.6% Tax				\$ 3,939.66		\$ 3,289.23		\$ 3,678.23		\$ 4,252.70		\$ 10,882.44		\$ 2,583.87
	SCHEDULE B TOTAL				\$ 49,749.66		\$ 41,536.13		\$ 46,448.34		\$ 53,702.72		\$ 137,422.40		\$ 32,628.87
	SCHEDULE C - STORM DRAINAGE (Section 5)														
1	10-INCH STORM DRAIN PIPE	64	LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,216.00	\$ 20.81	\$ 1,331.84	\$ 17.25	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 23.43	\$ 1,499.52	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 544.00
2	TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL 0' - 6'	64	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,664.00	\$ 13.64	\$ 872.96	\$ 7.68	\$ 491.52	\$ 16.83	\$ 1,077.12	\$ 12.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,280.00
3	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING	64	LF	\$ 4.25	\$ 272.00	\$ 2.38	\$ 152.32	\$ 1.17	\$ 74.88	\$ 4.18	\$ 267.52	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 1,072.00
4	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS	64	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 80.00	\$ 4.42	\$ 282.88	\$ 37.56	\$ 2,403.84	\$ 4.67	\$ 298.88	\$ 15.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 416.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX . QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Moreno & Nelson Const. Corp.		Total Site Services		Allstar Construction Group, Inc.		Columbia River Plumb dba Columbia River Exc.		Tapani, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5	ROCK EXCAVATION (If Necessary)	10	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16.17	\$ 161.70	\$ 119.62	\$ 1,196.20	\$ 131.63	\$ 1,316.30	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00
6	48-INCH SHALLOW MANHOLE with ELBOW (Includes Frame & Lid)	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,299.70	\$ 4,599.40	\$ 4,597.86	\$ 9,195.72	\$ 2,648.25	\$ 5,296.50	\$ 4,952.00	\$ 9,904.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00
7	STANDARD DRYWELL (Drawing 5-5)	2	EA	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 6,327.47	\$ 12,654.94	\$ 6,277.21	\$ 12,554.42	\$ 5,826.85	\$ 11,653.70	\$ 6,539.00	\$ 13,078.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,600.00
8	DRYWELL PERCOLATION TEST	2	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 280.68	\$ 561.36	\$ 601.65	\$ 1,203.30	\$ 395.91	\$ 791.82	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
9	CATCH BASIN (with Standard Frame & Grate)	4	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,062.73	\$ 4,250.92	\$ 1,382.69	\$ 5,530.76	\$ 1,272.06	\$ 5,088.24	\$ 4,966.00	\$ 19,864.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00
10	EXCAVATING AROUND EXISTING UTILITY CROSSING	4	EA	\$ 165.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 242.83	\$ 971.32	\$ 546.75	\$ 2,187.00	\$ 435.03	\$ 1,740.12	\$ 2,252.00	\$ 9,008.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
11	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE for TRENCH BACKFILL	190	TON	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 23.34	\$ 4,434.60	\$ 29.48	\$ 5,601.20	\$ 19.46	\$ 3,697.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,135.00
12	TRENCH EXCAVATION HAUL	95	CY	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,610.00	\$ 14.92	\$ 1,417.40	\$ 29.19	\$ 2,773.05	\$ 22.40	\$ 2,128.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 902.50
	SCHEDULE C SUB-TOTAL:				\$ 39,082.00		\$ 31,691.64		\$ 44,315.89		\$ 34,855.12		\$ 70,112.00		\$ 37,899.50
	PROJECT TOTAL				\$ 394,496.16		\$ 359,609.19		\$ 410,212.25		\$ 492,241.68		* \$514,914.08		* \$295,674.32
	ALTERNATE #1 - STREET LIGHTING (Section 6)														
1	LIGHT STANDARD TYPE II	2	EA	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 2,286.44	\$ 4,572.88	\$ 2,463.81	\$ 4,927.62	\$ 2,457.28	\$ 4,914.56	\$ 4,520.17	\$ 9,040.34	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 6,300.00
2	50 WATT LED LUMINAIRES	4	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 528.29	\$ 2,113.16	\$ 631.90	\$ 2,527.60	\$ 556.64	\$ 2,226.56	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 1,880.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX . QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Moreno & Nelson Const. Corp.		Total Site Services		Allstar Construction Group, Inc.		Columbia River Plumb dba Columbia River Exc.		Tapani, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
3	METERED LOAD CENTER	1	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,126.21	\$ 1,126.21	\$ 1,564.62	\$ 1,564.62	\$ 1,148.00	\$ 1,148.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00
4	WIRING AND CONDUIT	325	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 11.51	\$ 3,740.75	\$ 12.66	\$ 4,114.50	\$ 12.32	\$ 4,004.00	\$ 10.63	\$ 3,454.75	\$ 13.50	\$ 4,387.50
5	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE for TRENCH BACKFILL	100	TON	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 28.54	\$ 2,854.00	\$ 53.96	\$ 5,396.00	\$ 20.34	\$ 2,034.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,650.00
6	TRENCH EXCAVATION HAUL	48	CY	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 22.54	\$ 1,081.92	\$ 133.22	\$ 6,394.56	\$ 9.04	\$ 433.92	\$ 10.50	\$ 504.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 456.00
	ALTERNATE #1 SUB-TOTAL:				\$ 20,099.00		\$ 15,488.92		\$ 24,924.90		\$ 14,761.04		\$ 20,399.09		\$ 15,798.50
													* Incomplete Bid Package		* Incomplete Bid Package
	I hereby certify that this is a true and correct bid tabulation for Contract P1804-17 (Juniper & Hawthorne Half Street)														
															
	Heath Mellotte, PE														
	Design Services Manager														